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Worship 

In this week’s  worship, we focussed on the story of 

Zacchaeus the Tax Collector. We discussed Jesus saw past 

what he had done wrong and knew that he could do 

better. This linked with our school value of  Respect.  

Children traced a prayer labyrinth with their fingers 

thinking about things they might need to say sorry for or 

how they could forgive others.  .  

 

Brereton Rose Queen  Update 

During the summer holidays my attendants and I started 

fundraising for Brereton Primary School, Alder Hey 

Hospital and Little Hearts Matter.  Every day for a week we 

have been walking, cycling, swimming and even paddle 

boarding for at least one mile.  Family and friends have 

very kindly sponsored us and will hopefully continue 

supporting us as we continue our journey and the various 

challenges throughout the year.  

Lucy  

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Website 

We have been busy adding lots of useful information to 

our website.  This includes a list of organisations and 

resources to support parents of children with SEND 

(special educational needs and disability).   

All About Autism 

ADHD and Neurodiversity 

Supporting Organisations 

We will be continuing to add to these so pease let us know 

if you would like us to add information about a particular 

need or disability. 

 

Netball 

Mr McAulay and Mrs Warren were thrilled with the 

children’s performances at this week’s competition.  Both 

Brereton A and Brereton B won the tournaments they 

were playing in -  without either side conceding a goal!  

Well done everyone! 

 

Bags 

Please could we ask that children bring a small bag to 

school which fits in their locker.  It is important that 

children’s bags and lunchbox fit inside their lockers to 

keep our corridors  clear of hazards. 

 

Jewellery  

We have noticed children wearing necklaces and bracelets 

to school. We are asking children not to wear these items 

in line with our health and safety policy.  

https://www.breretonprimaryschool.org.uk/page/all-about-autism/136546
https://www.breretonprimaryschool.org.uk/page/adhd-and-neurodiversity/140972
https://www.breretonprimaryschool.org.uk/page/supporting-organisations/140971
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Dates 

29th September—MacMillan Coffee Morning  10am 

Thursday 5th October —EYFS/KS1 Harvest Service 10am 

Monday 9th October—Y5 Pilgrim day 

18th October—Y4 Bikeability 

19th and 20th October—Y6 Bikeability 

WB 16th October =- parent consultations 

WB 23rd October - Half term 

Thursday 2nd November - PTA Fireworks 

Friday 24th November - Christmas Fair 

Friday 1st December - Reception Nativity 9:30am 

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Nativity 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 12th December - Whole school trip to the New 

Vic 

Thursday 14th December - Y2 Victorian day 

Friday 15th December - KS2 carol service 2pm 

Wednesday 20th December - last day of term 

Monday 8th January - Return to school 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

Class Church Visits 

Thursday 28th September—Year 3 

Thursday 5th October—KS1 Harvest Service 

Thursday 12th October—Year 6 

Children will walk to church for a traditional children’s 

service at 10:30am. You are welcome to join us for the 

service. 

 

 

MacMillan Coffee Morning 

Our newly appointed School Council will be hosting a 

MacMillan Coffee morning for the local community and 

our families on Friday 29th September 10-11:15am.  They 

would be grateful for any donations of cakes and biscuits. 

 

 

 

 

 

Water Bottles 

Just a reminder that children need a clean, filled water 

bottle each day. These should be filled with water 

(children are welcome to have juice with their lunch) and 

children can refill them in school. 



 
 

  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 20: 36-40 

Friday 22nd September 2022 

Weekly Bulletin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 20: 36-40 

Friday 22nd September 2022 

Weekly Bulletin 

Visyon Workshops 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


